# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI97237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Esther Martinborough	03/21/2011
Marcus F. Boehm	03/28/2011
Adam Richard Yeager	03/21/2011
Junko Tamiya	03/21/2011
Liming Huang	03/21/2011
Enugurthi Brahmachary	03/21/2011
Manisha Moorjani	03/21/2011
Gregg Alan Timony	03/21/2011
Jennifer L. Brooks	03/21/2011
Robert Peach	03/21/2011
Fiona Lorraine Scott	03/21/2011
Michael Allen Hanson	03/21/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Receptos, Inc.	
Street Address:	10835 Road to the Cure	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14632675
Application Number:	15406128

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900 LizM@SeedIP.com Email:

**PATENT** REEL: 066791 FRAME: 0913 508441959

Correspondent Name: Karl R. Hermanns

Address Line 1: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group LLP

Address Line 2: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800059.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liz Miller
SIGNATURE:	Liz Miller
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment - INV to Receptos - 2011#page1.tif source=Assignment - INV to Receptos - 2011#page2.tif source=Assignment - INV to Receptos - 2011#page3.tif source=Assignment - INV to Receptos - 2011#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 066791 FRAME: 0914 Attorney's Docket No. 018410-0391012

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### **ASSIGNORS:**

ESTHER MARTINBOROUGH

11128 Portobelo Drive, San Diego CA 92124 USA

Nationality: USA

MARCUS F. BOEHM

2811 Maple Street, San Diego, CA 92104 USA

Nationality: USA

ADAM RICHARD YEAGER

4958 Normal Ave., La Mesa, CA 91941 USA

Nationality: USA

JUNKO TAMIYA

934 Daisy Ave., Carlsbad, CA 92011 USA

Nationality: JAPAN

LIMING HUANG

12788 Adolphia Court, San Diego, CA 92129 USA

Nationality: USA

ENUGURTHI BRAHMACHARY

11795 Spruce Run Dr. # C, San Diego, CA 92131 USA

Nationality: INDIA

MANISHA MOORJANI

8389 Reagan Glen, San Diego, CA 92127 USA

Nationality: CANADA

GREGG ALAN TIMONY

2064 Glasgow Avenue, Cardiff by the Sea, CA 92007 USA

Nationality: USA

JENNIFER L. BROOKS 1352 Ahlrich Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024 USA Nationality: USA

ROBERT PEACH

12848 Via Caballo Rojo, San Diego, CA 92129 USA

Nationality: USA

FIONA LORRAINE SCOTT 4332 N. Talmadge Dr., San Diego, CA 92116 USA Nationality: AUSTRALIA

MICHAEL ALLEN HANSON 1359 Avenida Pantera, San Marcos, CA 92069 USA Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

RECEPTOS, INC. 10835 Road to the Cure Suite 205 San Diego, CA 92121 USA

Nationality: USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SELECTIVE SPHINGOSINE 1 PHOSPHATE RECEPTOR MODULATORS AND METHODS OF CHIRAL SYNTHESIS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) **U.S. application no. 12/946,819** filed on **November 15, 2010** naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 4

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	3-21-2011	al Leyk X
		Signature of ESTHER MARTINBOROUGH
Date:	3-28-2011	VARCOCL
		Signature of MARCUS F. BOEHM
Date:	3-21-2011	An
		Signature of ADAM RICHARD YEAGER
Date:	3-21-2011	Signature of JUNKO TAMIYA
		Signature of JUNKO TAMIYA
Date:	3-21-2011	Signature of LIMING HUANG
		Signature of LIMING HUANG
Date:	3-21-2011	Cetago.
		Signature of ENUGURTHI BRAHMACHARY
Date:	03-21-2011	Manisha ON
		Signature of MANISHA MOORJANI
Date:	3-21-2011	$\int c \int$
	•	Signature of GREGG ALAN TIMONY
Date:	21 MARII	Signature of JENNIFER L. BROOKS
		Signature of JENNIFER L. BROOKS

Date:	3/21	/2011
	•	ľ

Date: 3 21 11

Date:  $\frac{3/21/11}{}$ 

Signature of ROBERT PEACH

Signature of FIONALORRAINE SCOTT

Signature of MICHAEL ALLEN HANSON

REEL: 066791 FRAME: 0918